

CERTIFICATE

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH

certifies that



ENGIE Refrigeration GmbH

Josephine-Hirner-Str. 1 & 3 88131 Lindau Germany

has established and applies an Environmental Management System for

Sales, development, planning, engineering, manufacture, assembly, commissioning of cooling units, cooling aggregates, heat pumps, components, cooling towers as well as training and service

including the sites see enclosure.

An audit was performed, Order No. 70018907.

Proof has been furnished that the requirements according to

DIN EN ISO 14001:2015

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid in conjunction with the main certificate from **2023-04-27** until **2025-12-22**.

Certificate Registration No.: 12 104 20834/01 TMS.



Head of Certification Body Munich, 2023-05-02









Enclosure of Certificate Registration No.: 12 104 20834/01 TMS

Sites	Scope of application
ENGIE Refrigeration GmbH Josephine-Hirner-Str. 1 & 3 88131 Lindau, Germany	Sales, development, planning, engineering, manufacture, assembly, commissioning of cooling units, cooling aggregates, heat pumps, components, cooling towers as well as training and service
ENGIE Refrigeration GmbH Gletschersteinstr. 28 04299 Leipzig, Germany	Sales, planning, engineering, manufacture, assembly, commissioning of cooling units, cooling aggregates, heat pumps, components, cooling towers as well as training and service
ENGIE Refrigeration GmbH Ella-Barowsky-Str. 44 10829 Berlin, Germany	
ENGIE Refrigeration GmbH Grüner Deich 15 20097 Hamburg, Germany	
ENGIE Refrigeration GmbH Werner-von-Siemens-Str. 11 31515 Wunstorf, Germany	
ENGIE Refrigeration GmbH Theodor-Althoff-Str. 41 45133 Essen, Germany	
ENGIE Refrigeration GmbH Hanauer Landstr. 328-330 60314 Frankfurt, Germany	
ENGIE Refrigeration GmbH Traunstr. 1 68199 Mannheim, Germany	
ENGIE Refrigeration GmbH Heßbrühlstr. 51 70565 Stuttgart, Germany	
ENGIE Refrigeration GmbH Landsberger Str. 368 80687 München, Germany	
ENGIE Refrigeration GmbH Ostendstr. 196 90482 Nürnberg, Germany	







Head of Certification Body Munich, 2023-05-02